Issuer, to a date falling not later than 10(ten) working days from the respective 
dates mentioned herein, this could result in change in the Final Redemption Date 
/ Final Maturity Date. 

The actual Final Redemption Date / Final Maturity Date shall be communicated to 
each investor in the Allotment Advice. 

1.6  Tenor  1,447(One Thousand Four Hundred and Forty Seven) days from the Deemed 
Date of Allotment 

1.7  Redemption Amount 

On the Final Redemption Date / Final Maturity Date, each Debenture Holder will 
receive per Debenture held an amount equal to 

100% of Principal Amount + Coupon Amount 

1.8  Redemption Premium /